TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geac Enterprise Solutions, Inc.		03/17/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extensity, Inc.	
Street Address:	66 Perimeter Center East	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1437882	PRO-MATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/
Date:	03/01/2007

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3

source=Extensity, Inc. - Change of Name#page1.tif source=Extensity, Inc. - Change of Name#page2.tif source=Extensity, Inc. - Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0162

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

RUDENE REMBERT C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE ATLANTA, GA 30361

DOCKET NUMBER : 060800744 CONTROL NUMBER: J922118 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/21/2006 REFERENCE : 0091 PRINT DATE : 03/21/2006

FORM NUMBER : 611

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

EXTENSITY, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

I ANTONIO ELARE AND TURL CAU AND LUBY LUBY AND AND THE UNIT

I I NE ORIO ALLE HER OLD LIFE RELIGIOUS DE LE LI

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

060800744

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation hereby amends its Articles of Incorporation, and for that purpose, submits the following statement:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Geac Enterprise Solutions, Inc.
- 2. The text of each amendment is:

Article One of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended to delete the existing text of such Article One In its entirety and replace such text with the following:

"The name of the Corporation is:

Extensity, Inc."

Article Four of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended to delete the existing text of such Article Four in its entirety and replace such text with the following:

"The mailing address of the principal office of the Corporation is:

66 Perimeter Center East Atlanta, GA 30346"

3. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, the provisions for implementing the amendment, if not set forth in the amendment are:

N/A

- 4. The date of adoption of each amendment is: March 21, 2006
- 5. If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder approval, make a statement to that effect, and that shareholder approval was not required. **N/A**
- 6. If the amendment was approved by the shareholders, make a statement to that effect and that approval was obtained in accordance with the provisions of Code Section 14-2-1003.

The above listed amendments were approved by the sole shareholder of the corporation on March 17, 2006 in accordance with Code Section 14-2-1003

TRADEMARK

- 7. Any other provisions permitted or required by Georgia law are:
- 8. (The following certification must be included upon a change of name only.) The corporation certifies that the request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation will be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b).

The corporation certifies that the request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation will be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b).

Date: March 17, 2006

Geac Enterprise Solutions, Inc.

Bradford E. Steiner, Secretary

GA009 -- 10/17/2001 C T System Online

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

SECRETARY OF STATE

-TRADEMARK